
#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Whiteland Community (A) 10:11.23 10

1) Fish, Lauren SO 2) Brodnik, Alexandra SO

3) Lukich, Lydia FR 4) Leytham, Taylor JR

2 Plainfield (A) 10:16.46 8

1) Waugh, Karlee FR 2) Thomas, Payton SO

3) Hayden, Samantha JR 4) Kluszynski, Isabel SO

3 Franklin Community (A) 10:43.05 6

1) Doddridge, Hayley FR 2) Albright, Josie FR

3) Clements, Sydney SO 4) Selking, Chloe SR

4 Perry Meridian (A) 10:53.58 5

1) Hendrix, Emma SO 2) Michael, Emmy SO

3) Gonzalez, Yesenia FR 4) Bond, Carley JR

5 Martinsville (A) 11:03.42 4

1) Worzella, Alina FR 2) Reeves, Katie SO

3) Bennett, Erin SR 4) DeMoss, Sophia FR

6 Decatur Central (A) 11:06.55 3

1) Wachnicki, Madeline SO 2) Schmalz, Ayva FR

3) Arnold, Kamryn SR 4) Gregory, Angelina JR

7 Greenwood Community (A) 11:45.21 2

1) Graves, Charlize FR 2) Arruda, Julia JR

3) Sailo, Celia FR 4) Walls, Abby SO

8 Mooresville (A) 11:51.55 1

1) Gercak, Sydney SO 2) Freitag, Katirena SO

3) Bosanquet, Lilly FR 4) Maskell, Emma FR

#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community (A) 8:25.39 10

1) Pheifer, Ethan SO 2) McCullough, Wyatt JR

3) Hargis, Drew JR 4) Bixler, Andrew SR

2 Whiteland Community (A) 8:42.13 8

1) Williams, Eric SR 2) Perkins, Michael FR

3) Sandoval, Bryan SO 4) Spangler, Dalton JR

3 Plainfield (A) 8:51.59 6

1) Thomas, Sam SO 2) Albrechtsen, Austin JR

3) Allen, Stafan SO 4) Kane, Dalton JR

4 Martinsville (A) 8:53.98 5

1) Heath, Carson SO 2) Roesli, Gabriel SR

3) Frye, Jalen SR 4) Henson, Riley SR

5 Perry Meridian (A) 8:58.15 4

1) Gil-Ceja, Oswaldo JR 2) Arnold, Caleb SR

3) Faulkner, Shawn SO 4) Orr, Jakob SR

6 Greenwood Community (A) 9:13.43 3

1) Walden, Hunter SR 2) Watson, Conner FR

3) McCauley, Elijah SO 4) McCracken, Noah SO

#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
7 Mooresville (A) 9:14.20 2

1) Barrett, Kye SR 2) Clark, Evan FR

3) Hunter, Wyatt SO 4) Lamberson, Chris SR

8 Decatur Central (A) 10:39.19 1

1) Paz-Lopez, Ulises SO 2) Zehrung, Demetri FR

3) Tweedy, Mikey FR 4) Zehrung, Julian FR

#6 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Utterback, Olivia JR Plainfield 15.06  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Allen, Gabrielle SO Whiteland Co 15.25  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Jackson, Isabella SO Whiteland Co 15.32  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Halfaker, Siena SO Greenwood C 16.97  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Moore, Haley SR Martinsville 17.11  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Joseph, Brooke FR Plainfield 17.16  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 Sandrock, Lauren SO Franklin Com 17.25  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 Reynolds, Emilie JR Mooresville 17.48  (NW) 2(8) 1

9 Johnson, Janae SR Greenwood C 17.55  (NW) 2(9)

10 Coates, Trinity SO Perry Meridia 18.31  (NW) 1(1)

11 Anthony, Madison SR Perry Meridia 18.81  (NW) 1(2)

12 Head, Suzy FR Mooresville 18.95  (NW) 1(3)

13 Marble, Viergine SO Decatur Centr 19.09  (NW) 1(4)

14 Bailey, Abby FR Martinsville 20.09  (NW) 1(5)

15 Carroll, Emma FR Decatur Centr 20.71  (NW) 1(6)

16 White, Jada SO Franklin Com 21.12  (NW) 1(7)

#5 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Patton, Nick SR Greenwood C 15.17  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Brock, Joey SR Whiteland Co 16.60  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Stephens, Spencer JR Martinsville 16.99  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Smith, Jordan FR Mooresville 17.34  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Robinson, Travis SO Whiteland Co 17.44  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Hommell, Luke SO Greenwood C 17.81  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 Greenup, Ashton SR Mooresville 18.74  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 Sheffler, Keegan SO Plainfield 19.25  (NW) 2(8) 1

9 Sow, Chaikou SR Decatur Centr 19.27  (NW) 1(1)

10 Adkins, Bryce FR Perry Meridia 19.90  (NW) 1(2)

11 Diallo, Chaikou FR Decatur Centr 20.13  (NW) 1(3)

12 Doan, David JR Franklin Com 20.17  (NW) 1(4)

13 Jenkins, Jason SO Martinsville 20.18  (NW) 2(9)

14 Gregory, Quinton JR Franklin Com 20.42  (NW) 1(5)

15 Siereveld, Ryan FR Plainfield 21.10  (NW) 1(6)

16 Mar, Sa FR Perry Meridia 21.47  (NW) 1(7)
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#4 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bargue, Hannah JR Perry Meridia 12.17  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Dale, Ali SO Perry Meridia 12.35  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Allen, Gabrielle SO Whiteland Co 12.58  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 O'Day, Sarah JR Plainfield 12.77  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Denny, Madelynn FR Mooresville 12.91  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Kelsay, Cameron SO Franklin Com 13.03  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 Brimmage, Olivia JR Mooresville 13.07  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 Burkmire, Olivia SO Plainfield 13.14  (NW) 2(8) 1

9 Vargo, Gabby FR Whiteland Co 13.34  (NW) 1(1)

10 Schrock, Morgan FR Martinsville 13.50  (NW) 1(2)

11 Auger, Margaret JR Franklin Com 13.66  (NW) 1(3)

12 McClarney, McKenzie SR Greenwood C 13.67  (NW) 1(4)

13 Adegbite, Misty SR Decatur Centr 13.88  (NW) 1(5)

14 Dilbie, Princess JR Decatur Centr 13.97  (NW) 2(9)

15 Handy, Claire FR Greenwood C 14.11  (NW) 1(6)

16 Boyd, Preslee SR Martinsville 14.71  (NW) 1(7)

#3 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jacobs, Gage SR Plainfield 10.96  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Given, Alec SR Whiteland Co 11.22  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Green, Brandin SR Perry Meridia 11.29  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Alsum, Rickey JR Plainfield 11.35  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Allen, Tanner SO Greenwood C 11.51  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Buis, Billy JR Martinsville 11.54  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 Brown, Jacob JR Whiteland Co 11.55  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 Brimmage, Gideon FR Mooresville 11.74  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 Gonzalez, Jeremiah FR Perry Meridia 11.76  (NW) 1(2)

9 Hicks, Kaleb FR Decatur Centr 11.76  (NW) 2(8)

11 Cox, Tyler SO Martinsville 11.83  (NW) 2(9)

12 Ellis, LaPharoah SO Decatur Centr 11.90  (NW) 1(3)

12 McBryar, Hody FR Mooresville 11.90  (NW) 1(3)

14 Small, Allen FR Greenwood C 11.93  (NW) 1(5)

15 Nash, Ethan JR Franklin Com 12.26  (NW) 1(6)

16 Mullins, Ray SO Franklin Com 12.81  (NW) 1(7)

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Lacy, Lillian SO Franklin Com 5:29.78 10

2 Spurgeon, Triniti SR Perry Meridia 5:40.12 8

3 Newton, Jenna FR Franklin Com 5:40.27 6

4 Mervar, Lauren SO Perry Meridia 5:40.30 5

5 Olmstead, Katia FR Whiteland Co 5:41.74 4

6 Sanchez, Anastasia JR Plainfield 5:43.69 3

7 Brodnik, Alexandra SO Whiteland Co 5:45.00 2

#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
8 Dockery, Addison FR Plainfield 5:50.44 1

9 Walsh, Chloe SO Mooresville 5:58.58

10 Watson, Mallory JR Greenwood C 6:02.05

11 Arnold, Kamryn SR Decatur Centr 6:03.56

12 MacDonald, Emma SR Martinsville 6:10.06

13 Reeves, Katie SO Martinsville 6:10.19

14 Bryant, Abby FR Mooresville 6:20.60

15 Graves, Charlize FR Greenwood C 6:54.72

16 Williams, Serena SO Decatur Centr 6:54.84

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jefferson, Will SO Whiteland Co 4:28.69 10

2 Kane, Dalton JR Plainfield 4:29.01 8

3 Long, Mika SR Whiteland Co 4:32.40 6

4 Decker, Spencer SR Plainfield 4:40.09 5

5 Tucker, Will JR Franklin Com 4:41.50 4

6 Lindsay, Isaiah SR Franklin Com 4:45.51 3

7 Wolfe, Mason SO Mooresville 4:47.81 2

8 Haggerty, Andrew SO Perry Meridia 4:49.21 1

9 Wachnicki, Nate JR Decatur Centr 4:51.45

10 Heath, Carson SO Martinsville 4:57.90

11 Poynter, Kurtis FR Greenwood C 4:59.89

12 Mason, Avry JR Decatur Centr 5:00.47

13 Clark, Evan FR Mooresville 5:02.32

14 Gardner, Dylan JR Martinsville 5:15.54

15 Arboneaux, Luca FR Perry Meridia 5:18.30

16 Walden, Hunter SR Greenwood C 5:33.03

#12 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mooresville (A) 50.28 10

1) Denny, Madelynn FR 2) Bradford, Alysha FR

3) Brimmage, Olivia JR 4) Bombei, Emily JR

2 Plainfield (A) 50.76 8

1) Joseph, Brooke FR 2) O'Day, Sarah JR

3) Burkmire, Olivia SO 4) Utterback, Olivia JR

3 Perry Meridian (A) 51.69 6

1) Greene, Georgia SR 2) Agnew, Kalyn FR

3) Coates, Trinity SO 4) Andrews, Elizabeth SO

4 Franklin Community (A) 52.88 5

1) Nicoloff, Olivia FR 2) Kelsay, Cameron SO

3) Clark, Lanie FR 4) Doublin, Macy FR
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#12 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Whiteland Community (A) 53.33 4

1) Kreich, Hailey SO 2) Taylor, Caitlin JR

3) Vargo, Gabby FR 4) Allen, Gabrielle SO

6 Greenwood Community (A) 54.30 3

1) Halfaker, Siena SO 2) Handy, Claire FR

3) Brawley, Olivia SO 4) McClarney, McKenzie SR

7 Decatur Central (A) 56.34 2

1) Williams, Lorena SO 2) Wilson, Vanessa JR

3) Dilbie, Princess JR 4) Adegbite, Misty SR

Martinsville (A) DNF

1) Moore, Haley SR 2) Boyd, Preslee SR

3) Reuter, Hanna FR 4) Woodard, Phoenix FR

#11 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Whiteland Community (A) 43.79 10

1) Singleton, Desmen SO 2) Given, Alec SR

3) Valentine, Chase SO 4) DeBaun, Dalton SO

2 Plainfield (A) 44.41 8

1) Alsum, Rickey JR 2) Maple, Connor FR

3) Weigel, Caleb SO 4) Minnett, Carter SO

3 Mooresville (A) 45.62 6

1) Brimmage, Gideon FR 2) McBryar, Hody FR

3) Strietelmeier, Drew SR 4) Majeski, Matthew SO

4 Greenwood Community (A) 46.11 5

1) Patton, Nick SR 2) Allen, Tanner SO

3) Brazelton, Joey JR 4) Small, Allen FR

5 Decatur Central (A) 47.04 4

1) Thomas, Christian SR 2) Ellis, LaPharoah SO

3) Warren, Deandre JR 4) Hicks, Kaleb FR

6 Franklin Community (A) 48.80 3

1) Hueston, Greg FR 2) Nash, Ethan JR

3) Webb, Collin FR 4) Mullins, Ray SO

Martinsville (A) DNF

1) Gorham, JD SR 2) Douglas, Matthew SR

3) Cox, Tyler SO 4) Buis, Billy JR

Perry Meridian (A) DNF

1) Hmung, Thawng SR 2) Jones, Dekahri SR

3) Gonzalez, Jeremiah FR 4) Green, Brandin SR

#14 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hunter, Iyanla SR Perry Meridia 57.91 2(1) 10

2 Bargue, Hannah JR Perry Meridia 1:00.22 2(2) 8

3 Bradford, Alysha FR Mooresville 1:02.59 2(3) 6

#14 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Auger, Margaret JR Franklin Com 1:02.81 2(4) 5

5 Henderson, Alyssa FR Franklin Com 1:03.19 2(5) 4

6 Reuter, Holli FR Martinsville 1:04.00 2(6) 3

7 Coulibaly-Racine, Lauryn JR Whiteland Co 1:05.11 1(1) 2

8 Little, Ashlyn SO Whiteland Co 1:05.34 2(7) 1

9 Smith, Araya FR Plainfield 1:05.51 2(8)

10 Brock, Kelli SR Decatur Centr 1:06.47 2(9)

11 Hayden, Samantha JR Plainfield 1:07.03 1(2)

12 Olston, Ruby FR Greenwood C 1:07.06 1(3)

13 Worzella, Anika FR Martinsville 1:07.11 1(4)

14 Freitag, Katirena SO Mooresville 1:08.52 1(5)

15 Weber, Riley JR Greenwood C 1:08.74 1(6)

#13 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jacobs, Gage SR Plainfield 50.13 2(1) 10

2 Logan, Lex SR Greenwood C 50.49 2(2) 8

3 Purdy, David SR Franklin Com 52.07 2(3) 6

4 Yazel, Jonah JR Whiteland Co 52.08 2(4) 5

5 Willham, Nick SR Greenwood C 52.64 2(5) 4

6 Ruble, Payton JR Franklin Com 53.67 2(6) 3

7 Bosworth, Jack JR Mooresville 53.79 2(7) 2

8 Niccum, Ewan SO Whiteland Co 53.85 2(8) 1

9 Yousif, Mahmoud "Mo" JR Plainfield 54.51 2(9)

10 Griffin, Jackson FR Decatur Centr 54.93 1(1)

10 Warren, Deandre JR Decatur Centr 54.93 1(1)

12 Green, Tysin JR Perry Meridia 55.04 1(3)

13 Lafary, Matthew SO Martinsville 56.25 1(4)

14 Overholser, Hunter FR Mooresville 56.27 1(5)

15 Trammell, Brett JR Perry Meridia 57.99 1(6)

16 Worzella, Logan SO Martinsville 1:00.84 1(7)

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson, Isabella SO Whiteland Co 45.37 2(1) 10

2 Dale, Ali SO Perry Meridia 46.48 2(2) 8

3 Reynolds, Emilie JR Mooresville 50.69 2(3) 6

4 Baird, Caitlin SR Perry Meridia 50.76 2(4) 5

5 Sandrock, Lauren SO Franklin Com 52.01 2(5) 4

6 Johnson, Janae SR Greenwood C 52.62 2(6) 3

7 Kreich, Hailey SO Whiteland Co 53.20 2(7) 2

8 Joseph, Brooke FR Plainfield 53.54 2(8) 1

9 Benge, Sierra SO Plainfield 54.16 2(9)

10 Head, Suzy FR Mooresville 54.30 1(1)

11 Woodall, Samantha FR Franklin Com 55.28 1(2)
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Marble, Viergine SO Decatur Centr 56.06 1(3)

13 Bailey, Abby FR Martinsville 56.87 1(4)

14 Carroll, Emma FR Decatur Centr 57.95 1(5)

15 Brown, Lauren FR Greenwood C 1:01.62 1(6)

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Patton, Nick SR Greenwood C 41.92 2(1) 10

2 Stephens, Spencer JR Martinsville 42.20 2(2) 8

3 Brock, Joey SR Whiteland Co 43.98 2(3) 6

4 Robinson, Travis SO Whiteland Co 44.15 2(4) 5

5 Durrell, Paul JR Plainfield 44.82 2(5) 4

6 Sheffler, Keegan SO Plainfield 45.52 2(6) 3

7 Doan, David JR Franklin Com 46.33 2(7) 2

8 Smith, Jordan FR Mooresville 46.46 2(8) 1

9 Kitterman, Wyatt SR Mooresville 46.48 2(9)

10 Hommell, Luke SO Greenwood C 47.39 1(1)

11 Swab, Devin JR Martinsville 48.15 1(2)

12 Sutton, Kendrick SO Decatur Centr 49.68 1(3)

13 Gregory, Quinton JR Franklin Com 50.46 1(4)

14 Knight, Dagan FR Perry Meridia 51.96 1(5)

Diallo, Chaikou FR Decatur Centr DNF 1

#18 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Leininger, Ava SO Greenwood C 2:25.83 10

2 Thomas, Payton SO Plainfield 2:27.71 8

3 Leytham, Taylor JR Whiteland Co 2:28.84 6

4 Hunter, Iyanla SR Perry Meridia 2:30.45 5

5 Waugh, Karlee FR Plainfield 2:31.53 4

6 Fish, Lauren SO Whiteland Co 2:32.92 3

7 Spurgeon, Triniti SR Perry Meridia 2:34.27 2

8 Selking, Chloe SR Franklin Com 2:34.63 1

9 Pinon, Selena FR Greenwood C 2:36.80

10 Newton, Jenna FR Franklin Com 2:37.02

11 Walsh, Chloe SO Mooresville 2:42.63

12 Gregory, Angelina JR Decatur Centr 2:45.38

13 Wachnicki, Madeline SO Decatur Centr 2:45.91

14 Bennett, Erin SR Martinsville 2:50.01

15 Reeves, Katie SO Martinsville 2:51.08

16 Bryant, Abby FR Mooresville 2:51.11

#17 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 McCauley, Zachary SR Greenwood C 2:02.96 10

#17 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
2 McCullough, Wyatt JR Franklin Com 2:03.82 8

3 Spangler, Dalton JR Whiteland Co 2:04.06 6

4 Pheifer, Ethan SO Franklin Com 2:06.09 5

5 Wolfe, Mason SO Mooresville 2:07.43 4

6 Frye, Jalen SR Martinsville 2:08.99 3

7 Thomas, Sam SO Plainfield 2:09.64 2

8 Gil-Ceja, Oswaldo JR Perry Meridia 2:09.70 1

9 Overman, Regan JR Decatur Centr 2:09.79

10 Williams, Eric SR Whiteland Co 2:10.57

11 Wachnicki, Nate JR Decatur Centr 2:11.78

12 Henson, Riley SR Martinsville 2:12.47

13 Arnold, Caleb SR Perry Meridia 2:13.85

14 Barrett, Kye SR Mooresville 2:15.33

15 Albrechtsen, Austin JR Plainfield 2:19.79

16 Alford, Keith JR Greenwood C 2:22.86

#8 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bargue, Hannah JR Perry Meridia 24.87  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Dale, Ali SO Perry Meridia 25.82  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Allen, Gabrielle SO Whiteland Co 26.03  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Bradford, Alysha FR Mooresville 26.73  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Kelsay, Cameron SO Franklin Com 26.91  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 O'Day, Sarah JR Plainfield 26.92  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 Bombei, Emily JR Mooresville 27.29  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 Burkmire, Olivia SO Plainfield 27.68  (NW) 2(8) 1

9 Reuter, Hanna FR Martinsville 27.87  (NW) 1(1)

10 Nicoloff, Olivia FR Franklin Com 28.24  (NW) 2(9)

11 Vargo, Gabby FR Whiteland Co 28.83  (NW) 1(2)

12 Adegbite, Misty SR Decatur Centr 28.99  (NW) 1(3)

13 Dilbie, Princess JR Decatur Centr 29.28  (NW) 1(4)

14 Bowles, Kaitlyn SR Martinsville 29.65  (NW) 1(5)

15 Brown, Lauren FR Greenwood C 30.17  (NW) 1(6)

16 Brawley, Olivia SO Greenwood C 32.25  (NW) 1(7)

#7 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Given, Alec SR Whiteland Co 22.75  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jacobs, Gage SR Plainfield 22.89  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Green, Brandin SR Perry Meridia 23.22  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 DeBaun, Dalton SO Whiteland Co 23.23  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Buis, Billy JR Martinsville 23.24  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Alsum, Rickey JR Plainfield 23.94  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 Cox, Tyler SO Martinsville 24.04  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 Strietelmeier, Drew SR Mooresville 24.08  (NW) 1(2) 1
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#7 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Brimmage, Gideon FR Mooresville 24.21  (NW) 2(7)

10 Haessig, Ethan SO Greenwood C 24.70  (NW) 1(3)

11 Gonzalez, Jeremiah FR Perry Meridia 24.78  (NW) 2(8)

12 Thomas, Christian SR Decatur Centr 24.89  (NW) 1(4)

13 Rogers, Kyle SR Greenwood C 24.93  (NW) 1(5)

14 Webb, Collin FR Franklin Com 25.09  (NW) 1(6)

15 Cochran, Eli JR Franklin Com 26.08  (NW) 1(7)

Miles, Jordan JR Decatur Centr DNS  (NW) 2

#20 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Lacy, Lillian SO Franklin Com 11:43.16 10

2 Walling, Erika JR Whiteland Co 12:16.08 8

3 Sanchez, Anastasia JR Plainfield 12:20.47 6

4 Mervar, Lauren SO Perry Meridia 12:26.52 5

5 Dockery, Addison FR Plainfield 12:31.43 4

6 Arruda, Julia JR Greenwood C 12:40.63 3

7 Clements, Sydney SO Franklin Com 12:45.87 2

8 Worzella, Alina FR Martinsville 12:55.37 1

9 Olmstead, Katia FR Whiteland Co 13:02.10

10 Gercak, Sydney SO Mooresville 13:43.46

11 Alford, Madelyn SR Perry Meridia 13:52.87

12 MacDonald, Emma SR Martinsville 13:53.50

13 Schmalz, Ayva FR Decatur Centr 14:08.24

14 Sailo, Celia FR Greenwood C 15:30.26

#19 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jefferson, Will SO Whiteland Co 9:54.71 10

2 Bixler, Andrew SR Franklin Com 9:57.40 8

3 Long, Mika SR Whiteland Co 9:58.17 6

4 Kane, Dalton JR Plainfield 10:16.90 5

5 Hargis, Drew JR Franklin Com 10:20.38 4

6 Decker, Spencer SR Plainfield 10:20.74 3

7 Haggerty, Andrew SO Perry Meridia 10:44.42 2

8 Watson, Conner FR Greenwood C 10:54.54 1

9 Gercak, Sam SR Mooresville 11:01.46

10 McCracken, Noah SO Greenwood C 11:09.51

11 Stinson, Michael JR Decatur Centr 11:09.93

12 Culver, John SO Mooresville 11:27.44

13 Orr, Jakob SR Perry Meridia 11:28.63

14 Worzella, Griffen FR Martinsville 11:29.08

15 Sells, Jack JR Decatur Centr 11:39.63

Heath, Carson SO Martinsville DNF

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mooresville (A) 4:15.05 10

1) Bradford, Alysha FR 2) Brimmage, Olivia JR

3) Bombei, Emily JR 4) Denny, Madelynn FR

2 Perry Meridian (A) 4:19.05 8

1) Kimbrough, Kaleyah SO 2) Greene, Georgia SR

3) Baird, Caitlin SR 4) Bargue, Hannah JR

3 Whiteland Community (A) 4:21.15 6

1) Little, Ashlyn SO 2) Jackson, Isabella SO

3) Leytham, Taylor JR 4) Coulibaly-Racine, Lauryn JR

4 Franklin Community (A) 4:22.61 5

1) Henderson, Alyssa FR 2) Doddridge, Hayley FR

3) Sandrock, Lauren SO 4) Auger, Margaret JR

5 Plainfield (A) 4:23.49 4

1) Smith, Araya FR 2) Thomas, Payton SO

3) Wright, Andrea SR 4) Waugh, Karlee FR

6 Greenwood Community (A) 4:31.23 3

1) Olston, Ruby FR 2) Pinon, Selena FR

3) Weber, Riley JR 4) Leininger, Ava SO

7 Decatur Central (A) 4:36.20 2

1) Gregory, Angelina JR 2) Wachnicki, Madeline SO

3) Williams, Lorena SO 4) Brock, Kelli SR

8 Martinsville (A) 4:36.21 1

1) Bailey, Abby FR 2) Worzella, Anika FR

3) Reuter, Hanna FR 4) Woodard, Phoenix FR

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenwood Community (A) 3:31.97 10

1) Willham, Nick SR 2) McCauley, Zachary SR

3) Patton, Nick SR 4) Logan, Lex SR

2 Franklin Community (A) 3:35.20 8

1) Webb, Collin FR 2) Ruble, Payton JR

3) Pheifer, Ethan SO 4) Purdy, David SR

3 Mooresville (A) 3:35.74 6

1) Bosworth, Jack JR 2) Wolfe, Mason SO

3) Brimmage, Gideon FR 4) Strietelmeier, Drew SR

4 Whiteland Community (A) 3:38.43 5

1) Niccum, Ewan SO 2) King, Joel SR

3) Williams, Eric SR 4) Spangler, Dalton JR

5 Plainfield (A) 3:43.35 4

1) Reynolds, Michael SO 2) Gadia, Tavian SR

3) Weigel, Caleb SO 4) Yousif, Mahmoud "Mo" JR

6 Decatur Central (A) 3:44.45 3

1) Reese, Pavon JR 2) Overman, Regan JR

3) Griffin, Jackson FR 4) Warren, Deandre JR
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#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
7 Perry Meridian (A) 3:44.62 2

1) Stoner, Charles JR 2) Arnold, Caleb SR

3) Gil-Ceja, Oswaldo JR 4) Green, Tysin JR

8 Martinsville (A) 3:50.26 1

1) Frye, Jalen SR 2) Henson, Riley SR

3) Lafary, Matthew SO 4) Mayfield, Michael JR

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jackson, Isabella SO Whiteland Co 5' 6" 10

2 Baird, Caitlin SR Perry Meridia 5' 4" 8

3 Barker, Aubrey SR Plainfield 5' 3" 6

4 Vawter, Lia SR Franklin Com 4' 10" 5

5 Sevier, Savannah SR Whiteland Co 4' 10" 4

6 Morris, Hannah SO Mooresville 4' 10" 2.5

6 Shafer, Addi SO Mooresville 4' 10" 2.5

8 Murray, Kennedy JR Martinsville 4' 8" 1

9 Lautenschlager, Jessica FR Plainfield 4' 6"

9 Hutson, Cara SO Perry Meridia 4' 6"

9 White, Jada SO Franklin Com 4' 6"

12 McClarney, McKenzie SR Greenwood C4' 6"

12 Bowles, Kaitlyn SR Martinsville 4' 6"

14 Pritchett, Lauren FR Greenwood C4' 6"

McCabe, Kylee FR Decatur CentrNH

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Pennington, Shane JR Mooresville 6' 2" 10

2 Barnett, Sam SR Martinsville 6' 2" 8

3 Keller, Derek SR Plainfield 6' 0" 6

4 Douglas, Matthew SR Martinsville 5' 10" 5

5 Aaron, Spencer JR Greenwood C5' 10" 4

6 Danley, Semaj SR Perry Meridia 5' 8" 2.5

6 Jones, Dekahri SR Perry Meridia 5' 8" 2.5

8 Larence, Trevor SR Whiteland Co 5' 8" 1

9 Zlatniski, Drew SO Plainfield 5' 6"

9 Warner, Jumpshot FR Franklin Com 5' 6"

9 Sullivan, Max FR Whiteland Co 5' 6"

12 Rogers, Kyle SR Greenwood C5' 6"

13 Oso, David JR Decatur Centr5' 6"

13 Perdue, Darin SO Mooresville 5' 6"

Ross, Silas FR Decatur CentrNH

Crow, Thomas FR Franklin Com NH

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Utterback, Addison SR Franklin Com 9' 6" 10

2 Boardman, Jaclyn SO Franklin Com 9' 0" 8

3 Short, Arabella SR Mooresville 8' 6" 5.5

3 Blissmer, Amanda JR Plainfield 8' 6" 5.5

5 Ashby, Lauren SO Plainfield 8' 6" 4

6 Poynter, Railyn FR Perry Meridia 8' 0" 3

7 Taylor, Alli FR Martinsville 8' 0" 2

8 Kunkel, Quinlynn SR Perry Meridia 8' 0" 1

9 Hart, Emma SR Decatur Centr7' 6"

10 James, Katie SR Whiteland Co 7' 6"

11 Vargas, Keilyann SO Whiteland Co 7' 6"

12 Olston, Ruby FR Greenwood C6' 6"

Graber, Ally FR Mooresville NH

Ramsey, Madison FR Greenwood CNH

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Morris, William SO Plainfield 14' 5" 10

2 Frazier, Matt SR Franklin Com 13' 0" 8

3 Denbrook, Brandon SR Plainfield 12' 6" 6

4 Singleton, Desmen SO Whiteland Co 11' 6" 5

5 Creech, Gauge SR Franklin Com 11' 6" 4

6 Payne, Peyton JR Mooresville 11' 6" 2.5

6 Brown, Jacob JR Whiteland Co 11' 6" 2.5

8 Mar, Sa FR Perry Meridia 10' 6" 1

9 Dorn, Michael JR Mooresville 10' 6"

10 Arnold, Caleb SR Perry Meridia 10' 0"

Flinsbaugh, Jack FR Decatur CentrNH

Scott, Rylan JR Decatur CentrNH

Townsend, Cayden FR Martinsville NH

Chaplin, Noah SO Greenwood CNH

Bedford, Charles SO Martinsville NH

#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Dale, Ali SO Perry Meridia 16' 8"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Barker, Aubrey SR Plainfield 16' 73 /4  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Kelsay, Cameron SO Franklin Com 16' 33 /4  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Ervin, Alexis SR Mooresville 16' 13 /4  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 Taylor, Caitlin JR Whiteland Co 15' 103 /4  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 Reuter, Holli FR Martinsville 15' 3"  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 Clark, Lanie FR Franklin Com 15' 21 /2  (NW) 1(6) 2

8 Verma, Kajal JR Whiteland Co 14' 101 /2  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 Schrock, Morgan FR Martinsville 14' 81 /2  (NW) 1(7)

10 Joseph, Brooke FR Plainfield 14' 41 /2  (NW) 2(3)
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#28 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 Greene, Georgia SR Perry Meridia 13' 93 /4  (NW) 1(8)

12 Ray, Chloe SO Decatur Centr13' 5"  (NW) 2(4)

13 Cruz, Juliana SR Mooresville 13' 4"  (NW) 2(5)

14 Campbell, Ayesha SO Greenwood C12' 101 /4  (NW) 2(6)

15 Weber, Riley JR Greenwood C12' 6"  (NW) 2(7)

McCabe, Kylee FR Decatur CentrNM  (NW) 2

#27 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Green, Brandin SR Perry Meridia 21' 43 /4  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 DeBaun, Dalton SO Whiteland Co 20' 33 /4  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Reynolds, Michael SO Plainfield 20' 3"  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Evans, Kyler JR Mooresville 19' 10"  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 Larence, Trevor SR Whiteland Co 19' 33 /4  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 Keller, Derek SR Plainfield 18' 9"  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 Parrish, Dylan SR Perry Meridia 18' 81 /2  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 Hicks, Keenan FR Decatur Centr18' 61 /4  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 Webb, Collin FR Franklin Com 18' 41 /4  (NW) 2(2)

10 Rogers, Kyle SR Greenwood C18' 41 /4  (NW) 1(8)

11 Frazier, Matt SR Franklin Com 18' 4"  (NW) 2(3)

12 Hess, Brad FR Mooresville 17' 9"  (NW) 2(4)

13 Brent, Ceddy JR Decatur Centr17' 8"  (NW) 2(5)

14 Brazelton, Joey JR Greenwood C17' 3"  (NW) 2(6)

15 McFarland, Sylas FR Martinsville 16' 101 /2  (NW) 2(7)

16 Rhoden, Peyton SR Martinsville 16' 71 /2  (NW) 2(8)

#30 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Emberton, Reagan SR Whiteland Co 40' 111 /4 2(1) 10

2 Bonser, Emily SR Greenwood C40' 11 /2 2(2) 8

3 Sanders, Alex SR Mooresville 35' 61 /2 2(3) 6

4 Burr, Isabelle SR Decatur Centr35' 01 /2 2(4) 5

5 Simpson, Lauralye SO Perry Meridia 34' 10" 2(5) 4

6 Wilkerson, Ellie FR Plainfield 34' 6" 2(6) 3

7 Galovic, Kelsten SO Decatur Centr34' 43 /4 1(1) 2

8 Zekalo, Isabella SO Greenwood C33' 111 /2 2(7) 1

9 Williams, Kali SR Franklin Com 32' 101 /2 1(2)

10 Parks, Nevaeh SR Plainfield 32' 3" 1(3)

11 Memmer, Anna SR Mooresville 30' 111 /2 2(8)

12 Grannan, Emma SO Whiteland Co 30' 41 /2 1(4)

13 Armstrong, Molly SR Perry Meridia 29' 33 /4 1(5)

14 Zoellner, Mikayla JR Franklin Com 28' 8" 1(6)

15 Bell, Mersades JR Martinsville 25' 101 /2 1(7)

16 Everroad, Emily JR Martinsville 25' 81 /4 1(8)

#29 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Renick, Dylan SR Decatur Centr48' 51 /4 2(1) 10

2 Harwell, Isaiah SO Perry Meridia 46' 63 /4 2(2) 8

3 Wainscott, Chris JR Perry Meridia 45' 111 /2 2(3) 6

4 Blackwell, Brayton JR Plainfield 43' 31 /2 2(4) 5

5 Havens, Matthew JR Whiteland Co 43' 03 /4 1(1) 4

6 Myers, Ethan SO Whiteland Co 42' 03 /4 2(5) 3

7 Hatton, Kye SR Martinsville 41' 101 /4 2(6) 2

8 Bene, Daylon SO Greenwood C41' 71 /2 1(2) 1

9 Finley, Zach SO Mooresville 41' 63 /4 2(7)

10 Couch, Brendan JR Franklin Com 41' 23 /4 1(3)

11 Ponder, Dylan SO Plainfield 41' 13 /4 1(4)

12 Hardin, Harry JR Greenwood C40' 8" 2(8)

13 Bood, Brandon JR Mooresville 39' 71 /4 1(5)

14 Badger, Wesley SO Martinsville 37' 111 /2 1(6)

15 Galovic, Jackson FR Decatur Centr37' 5" 1(7)

16 Wagner, Jacob FR Franklin Com 36' 101 /4 1(8)

#32 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Emberton, Reagan SR Whiteland Co 128' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Bonser, Emily SR Greenwood C123' 6" 2(2) 8

3 Memmer, Anna SR Mooresville 109' 6" 2(3) 6

4 Wilkerson, Ellie FR Plainfield 105' 4" 2(4) 5

5 Hall, Alyssa FR Plainfield 104' 3" 2(5) 4

6 Lammert, Ellie JR Franklin Com 102' 7" 1(1) 3

7 Armstrong, Molly SR Perry Meridia 98' 5" 2(6) 2

8 Tran, Sydnee SR Franklin Com 96' 8" 2(7) 1

9 Mallory, Drew FR Whiteland Co 93' 8" 1(2)

10 Sterling, Shaune SR Perry Meridia 93' 6" 1(3)

11 Sanders, Alex SR Mooresville 91' 9" 2(8)

12 Burr, Isabelle SR Decatur Centr89' 6" 1(4)

13 Everroad, Emily JR Martinsville 86' 5" 1(5)

14 Bell, Mersades JR Martinsville 79' 0" 1(6)

15 Galovic, Kelsten SO Decatur Centr78' 3" 1(7)

16 Turner, Marlee FR Greenwood C76' 8" 1(8)

#31 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Beers, Logan JR Whiteland Co 148' 9" 2(1) 10

2 Alstott-VanDeVanter, Jaelin SO Mooresville 142' 1" 2(2) 8

3 Ponder, Dylan SO Plainfield 136' 2" 1(1) 6

4 Wainscott, Chris JR Perry Meridia 135' 8" 2(3) 5

5 Bood, Brandon JR Mooresville 132' 3" 2(4) 4

6 Pendleton, Noah SO Perry Meridia 132' 2" 2(5) 3

7 Sevier, Garrett SR Whiteland Co 129' 2" 1(2) 2
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#31 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 Blackwell, Brayton JR Plainfield 127' 0" 1(3) 1

9 Kluesner, Jackson JR Martinsville 126' 9" 1(4)

10 Gardner, Brayden FR Greenwood C125' 9" 1(5)

11 Galovic, Jackson FR Decatur Centr122' 10" 2(6)

12 Eason, Harris SO Franklin Com 121' 5" 1(6)

13 Renick, Dylan SR Decatur Centr120' 5" 2(7)

14 Scott, Charlie JR Greenwood C115' 6" 1(7)

15 Pringle, Malachi SO Martinsville 114' 10" 2(8)

16 Seet, Conner SO Franklin Com 108' 1" 1(8)

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Whiteland Community WLAN 154.5

2 Plainfield PFLD 128

3 Franklin Community FRKL 76

4 Greenwood Community GWOD 73

5 Perry Meridian PMER 62

6 Mooresville MOOR 61.5

7 Martinsville MART 47

8 Decatur Central DECA 19

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Perry Meridian PMER 139

2 Whiteland Community WLAN 123

3 Plainfield PFLD 105.5

4 Franklin Community FRKL 102

5 Mooresville MOOR 74.5

6 Greenwood Community GWOD 46

7 Martinsville MART 19

8 Decatur Central DECA 14
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